

**Revati Devi Vs. Accountant General & anr.  
CWP No. 8397 of 2024.**

**30.03.2026** Present: Mr. Ganesh Barowlia, Advocate, vice Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Rangil Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.1.  
Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Assistant Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

Reply to the petition not filed. More time prayed for.

Two weeks more time is granted to do the needful. List on

**07.05.2026.**

It is clarified that as the petitioner is 85 years old lady, no further opportunity will be granted to the respondents to file reply.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

March 30, 2026  
(Shivank Thakur)