

Revati Devi Vs. Accountant General and Anr.

CWP No. 8397 of 2024

07.05.2026 Present: Mr. Udit Shourya Kaushik, Advocate, vice Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rangil Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 2/State.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that his file is not traceable.

At his request, the case is taken up after three weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

7th May, 2026
(sushma)